

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.42-43/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2001 in FAO (OS) 35/2000
and CM No. 387/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.K. MODI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Roy Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Roy, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepa Das, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Khanna, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

0

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
The interim order dated 18.1.2002 shall continue
to remain in operation during the pendency of the appeal.
Liberty to mention.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master